LIST OF SUCCESSFUL CANDIDATES INTO JSS ONE NIGERIAN NAVY SECONDARY SCHOOL OKURA
2021/2022 ACADEMIC SESSION

CANDIDATE NAME REGNO SEAT NUMBER SEX
ABA OYINEHI LOIS 507637DH 79:G/114 Female
ABDULLAHI ABDULLAHI MUDI 503300AA 393:G/561 Male
ABDULLAHI GARBA USMAN 502852FC 183:G/254 Male
ABDULLAHI MAIMUNA GARBA 502851FB 154:G/211 Female
ABIMAJE ESTHER ELE-OJO 500716BG 106:G/144 Female
ADARA EHUEKLABENE JOHNGUY 503104AE 305:G/419 Male
ADEWALE-FAVOUR TIJESU DIVINE 5016861G 118:G/164 Female
AJAYI EMMANUEL UBANI 507105AF 261:G/358 Male
AKAAYAR TORNYOR OWEN 501987IH 320:G/444 Male
AKELE MICHAEL AKIGBE 501271HB 325:G/450 Male
AKOH GOODLUCK 504027CH 285:G/385 Male
AKOWE ADEJO SOLOMON 503438DI 407:G/581 Male
AKUH SAMUEL OJOTULE 500054FE 57:G/83 Male
AKUS ALIYAH YAKUBU 505610BA 331:G/457 Female
ALABI DESTINY OJONUGWA 506911BB 62:G/90 Male
ALAMU OLUWASEGUN EMMANUEL 505083ID 102:G/138 Male
ALFA SEDIQ BELLO 501827CH 181:G/252 Male
AMADE JEMIMA OJOCHEYI 506307AH 160:G/222 Female
AMEH GODSFAVOUR 505020CA 268:G/365 Male
AMEH IMMANUEL OJONUWA 500323CD 267:G/364 Male
AMODU EIKOJONWA OLUWADAMILARE 500204AE 266:G/363 Female
ANI DAVID CHUKWUEBUKA 521212BC 21:G/32 Male
ANYAEBGUNAM VALENTINE CHUKWUJEK\ 507090]A 337:G/467 Male
AUDU EHI WINNER 505054FE 282:G/381 Female
AUWALU SULEIMAN GARBA 502592]C 246:G/342 Male
AYINMODE TESTIMONY JOSEPH 506218BI 213:G/299 Male
BALAMI PHILIP MARTINS 5230961G 6:G/8 Male
BELLO SULEIMAN HASSAN 5007891] 66:G/95 Male
BN UMAR HAMZAT 505630DA 190:G/269 Male
CALEB ELIEZER SHEKWONUCHEYI 505829C3 172:G/240 Male

CHINDO DZUGWAI PRAISE ISHAYA 505969G] 53:G/78 Female



CHRIS DELIGHT CHINECHEREM
CLETUS DAVID DYENUM

DESHI KAMSHINEN KICHIME
EDEH OJOCHEGBE LOVETH
EFFIWATT HENRY TOBI

EGWA ECHE DAVID

EJEH BETHEL YOHANNA

EJEH SUCCESS OGBENE
EMMANUEL OKOPI BERNARD ONUH
EMMANUEL SUCCESS CHISIMDI
FEMI SARAH OPEMIPO
FRANCIS GREAT DAVID ABU
FRIDAY CHUKWUEBUKA E.
FRIDAY DESTINY URAH
FRIDAY JEMIMA EYIBUSAYO
GAMBO BHAVIN JAURO

GBAM LAURETTA ERDOONA
HABIB AISHAT

HABILA HABIBA IBRAHIM
HARUNA GABRIEL

HARUNA HARUNA TANKO
HARUNA PENIEL EGAHIOJO
HIMBIM LUCKY MALIK
IBRAHIM ACHI SILANZENE SABINA
IBRAHIM ABDULALEEM ADEGOKE
IBRAHIM ISAH SHABA
IBRAHIM UMMUKULSUN OJALI
IDACHABA GABRIEL ONUCHE
IDIKA JESSICA NNENNA

IDOKO STEPHEN ADAM

IDRIS ABDULRAHEEM OJOCHEI
IKANI AARON OJOCHEGBE
IMAM MUHAMMED

ISAH LOVETH UNEKWU-0JO

501214BE
500769G]
5014931D
507101AB
506809A]
507628CI
503647EH
500122CC
505546EG
505772HC
504016BG
504718BI
500702AC
506312BC
503016BG
500522CC
504687IH
504840EA
502155FF
506576HG
5071931D
507008AI
506968GI
502274HE
500418BI
505525CF
506266GG
500875HF
5013973H
505490JA
500116BG
500466GG
501846EG
506500AA

26:G/38
400:G/572
153:G/209
227:G/318

52:G/76
208:G/294
345:G/477
332:G/458
196:G/277
369:G/524
302:G/416
301:G/414
133:G/182
129:G/177
177:G/247
304:G/418

73:G/105

36:G/53

100:G/136
1258:A/1335
330:G/455
222:G/310
381:G/541
103:G/139
236:G/327
284:G/383
333:G/459
198:G/279
193:G/273
234:G/325
244:G/340
205:G/289
372:G/527
4:G/5

Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male

Female



ISAH MUHAMMED-AKHTAR .
IZUEGBU IFECHUKWU DELIGHT
JANAGWU ISAAC OJIMA

JOSEPH ABEDNIGO OKPANACHI
KAFFOI ZAZZARAK P

KAFFOI ZISAN P

MAKOJI COMFORT IKO-0JO

MAZILA EMMANUEL OMATA YAKUBU
MOHAMMAD INDA ARAFAH ONIMISI
MOHAMMED ABBAS

MOHAMMED ALI DANJUMA

505341EB
500948EI
506636DG
506369G]
507745EF
507743ED
507468GI
501859F]
507652FC
504097JH
503082IC

MOMOH VICTOR COLONEL OGWU OJIMA(507583ID

MOSES WINNER OYIGOWOICHO
MOSHOOD ADNAN AKINTAYO
MUHAMMED MUSTEPHA

MUSA ABDULMAIJID

MUSA ISMAH ADEJOH

MUSA USMAN ABDULAHI

MWO ABDULKARIM ABUBAKAR SEDIQ
NDUKWE CHIMAZURU VICTOR
NTADOM KELECHUKWU JOHN MARK
NWANCHO DIVINEFAVOUR NNEOMA
NWAODU VALENTINE CHUKWUEMEKA
NWAOLISE TAIWO COLLINS

NWEKE DAVID CHUKWUKA
OCHEJA-ATTAH OJOCHIDE DAVID
ODENIGBO PRINCESS EBUBECHUKWU
ODEY-OWULO JASMINE

OGAH JOSHUA TORKUMA

OGOYTI JOHN EDOKA

OGUNLEYE SEMILORE DARE

505136DG
503357FH
500947EH
502328CI
5063841E
503753FD
505408AI
5046891)
504117BH
500256FG
500051FB
507012BC
504250FA
500120CA
506300AA
503951FB
507606AG
507232DC
501948EI

OJULARI MOHAMMED JAMIU OLUWAGBO  503679H)]

OLORUNSHE ADEYEMI OLUWABUNMI

503263GD

OLUYORI DAVID TEMIDAYO OJONUGWA 506228CI

12:G/19
217:G/303
203:G/286
370:G/525
277:G/374
173:G/241
299:G/412
296:G/402
185:G/256
176:G/246
292:G/396
343:G/475
352:G/491
350:G/488
309:G/424

8:G/10
361:G/509
142:G/195
165:G/230
212:G/298
387:G/555
394:G/562
116:G/160
326:G/451
143:G/196

51:G/75
334:G/460
364:G/515
379:G/539
390:G/558
84:G/119

54:G/79

64:G/92
232:G/323

Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Male



OMALE UNEKWUOJO MARY
OMALI OJONUGWA GODSENT
OMIKA MIKA'IL DADDY

ONAH ALEXANDER IDOKO

ONOJA ALEC IBEOIO

ONOJA ALEXANN OJOAJOGWU
ONOJA OKPE EMMANUEL
OYAJE-EGWA ENENU

OYELEKAN PENIEL ADEOBA
OYIBO EVELYN ELEOJO

PHILIP WINNER OMOJO

SALEH ISHAKU RAISAN OBED
SALIHU AL-MUSTAPHA

SHAIBU DIVINE OMOJO

SHITTU MARWAN OJONUGWA
SIMON EMMANUELLA USA
SOLOMON RETMUN RACHEL SILAS
SOLOMON SAMSON OKPANACHI
SULE DAVID OJOTULE

SULE NIIMA OJOCHEGBE

TAYO DAVID OMOKHOVIE
TSUKWA TERNA NATHANIEL JUNIOR
TUKUR MOHAMMED SANI
TUKURA MICHEAL SHEKWONUMWAZA
UFARUNA DAVID UFEDOJO
UGBEDE MISHAEL OJOAJOGWU
UGWA OLUEBUBE GIFT
UKACHUKWU IZUCHUKWU KELVIN
UKWENYA BENITA OJOCHIDE
UKWENYA JOSEPH IKOJO
UKWENYA KENDRA UYO

UMAR MUS'AB MUHAMMAD

UMAR SUMMAYA UYOH-0JO
UMARU ABDULBASSIT UGBEDE

503452FC
500162GC
504841EB
500836DG
502326CG
502338DI
5014861G
507631DB
504552FC
5026861G
507159F]
503426CG
501013BD
5056891)
507623CD
504560GA
507119B]
502771HB
506816BG
5001923C
505259F]
500138DI
505523CD
501963GD
503829C]
503723CD
503816BG
500933DD
506174HE
506176HG
505764GE
503242EC
5076891]
502650FA

410:G/586
297:G/409
96:G/131
294:G/398
41:G/60
365:G/517
306:G/420
378:G/538
399:G/569
226:G/317
179:G/249
167:G/232
149:G/203
303:G/417
247:G/343
199:G/280
287:G/388
376:G/536
16:G/24
132:G/181
137:G/188
92:G/127
65:G/94
130:G/178
322:G/446
315:G/435
237:G/328
373:G/529
271:G/368
134:G/183
408:G/582
164:G/229
255:G/352
262:G/359

Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Female

Male



USMAN ABDULLAHI

USMAN FEDULILLAHI AYEGBA
USMAN SHEHU FATIMETU ZAHRA
VANDEORON SHADRACH MSUGHTER
WADALLA ATARAH SOLOMON
YAHAYA ABDULHAMEED

YAHAYA HAMEEDAT

YAKUBU BUNYAMINU SHEIDU
YAKUBU MELA WILSON

YISA JOSHUA TOFARATI

ZAKARI FADEELAH DANLAMI

505428CI
500919B]
507124CE
507695JF
501001AB
502398]1
502414BE
502898]1
502669G)]
501526CG
500145EF

314:G/434
221:G/308
89:G/124
141:G/193
184:G/255
383:G/545
250:G/347
356:G/497
158:G/220
298:G/411
145:G/199

Male
Female
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male

Female



